
















Actual Budget Remaining

Revenue

   4501 Annual Dental Renewal Registrat 752,675.00 912,550.00 159,875.00 

   4502 Annual Hygiene Renewal Reg 263,740.00 323,960.00 60,220.00 

   4503 Controlled Sub Initial Fee 1,800.00 18,000.00 16,200.00 

   4503.1 Controlled Sub Renewal Fee 241,160.00 315,150.00 73,990.00 

   4503.2 Contr Sub STATE Ini/Renew (10,090.00) 21,750.00 31,840.00 

   4504.1 Teaching Permit Initial 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 

   4504.2 Teaching Permit Renewal 5,550.00 5,000.00 (550.00)

   4504.3 Special Teaching Per Initial 300.00 1,200.00 900.00 

   4504.4 Spec Teaching Perm Renewal 1,200.00 5,700.00 4,500.00 

   4505 ADHP Dentist/Inst Cert Fee 1,275.00 15,000.00 13,725.00 

   4508 ADHP (All Rev exc ed fee) 0.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 

   4508.1 ADHP Education Fee 0.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 

   4508.2 ADHP Application Fee 2023 0.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 

   4509 Dental-Reg Initial App Fee 800.00 7,000.00 6,200.00 

   4510 Dental-Reg Initial Cert Fee 200.00 1,750.00 1,550.00 

   4510.1 Dental Hygiene-Reg Ini Cert Fee 275.00 1,750.00 1,475.00 

   4511 All Licenses Reprint Fee 100.00 1,250.00 1,150.00 

   4512 Dental Hygiene Reg Ini Ap Fee 3,575.00 65,000.00 61,425.00 

   4515.1 Reinstatement for Dental 500.00 15,000.00 14,500.00 

   4515.2 Reinstatement for Hygienist 400.00 6,000.00 5,600.00 

   4516 State Privilege License Money 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 

   4517 Interest income - Checking 18.30 120.00 101.70 

   4518 Parenteral Sed P Fee Renewal 11,700.00 15,900.00 4,200.00 

   4519 General Anesthesia P Renewal 54,300.00 62,400.00 8,100.00 

   4521 Other Income Account 638.99 1,000.00 361.01 

   4527 Disciplinary Fines (2022) 9,320.00 185,000.00 175,680.00 

   4527.1 Administrative Costs (2022) 6,100.00 55,000.00 48,900.00 

   4527.2 ADPWC Monitoring Fee (2022) 5,875.00 25,000.00 19,125.00 

   4527.3 Non-Disciplinary Fines (2022) 501.50 18,000.00 17,498.50 

   4528 Initial GA Evaluation Fee 12,150.00 54,000.00 41,850.00 

   4528.1 Initial PA Evaluation Fee 4,050.00 13,500.00 9,450.00 

   4529 OCS Reg Fee Renewal 25,300.00 53,550.00 28,250.00 

   4530 Dental Lic by Credentials 15,000.00 100,000.00 85,000.00 

   4530.1 Hygiene Lic by Credentials 2,800.00 22,400.00 19,600.00 

   4531 Returned Check Charges (NSF) (7,793.00) 3,000.00 10,793.00 

   4532 OCS Initial App Fee 200.00 3,375.00 3,175.00 

   4533 Dental Reg Initial App Fee 4,950.00 57,500.00 52,550.00 

   4540 Special Purp Dental Lic Fee 450.00 0.00 (450.00)

   4545 Special Purp Hygiene Lic Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total
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   4617 Mobile Dent Facility P Initial 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

   4617.1 Mobile Dent Facility P Renewal 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

   4617.2 Portable Dental Permits Initial 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

   4617.3 Portable Dental P Renewal 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

   4620 Hygiene Infiltration P Initial 800.00 13,700.00 12,900.00 

   4620.1 Hygiene Infiltation P Renewal 29,475.00 18,750.00 (10,725.00)

Total Revenue 1,439,795.79 2,840,755.00 1,400,959.21 

Gross Profit 1,439,795.79 2,840,755.00 1,400,959.21 

Expenditures

   6100-0 Personnel Costs 60,073.02 716,574.86 656,501.84 

   6100.4 ADHP Education Director 4,000.00 24,000.00 20,000.00 

   6114-0 Board Member Compensation 19,500.00 100,000.00 80,500.00 

   6114.1 Board Meeting Supplies 0.00 500.00 500.00 

   6198-0 Bonus 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 

   6201-0 Payroll Expenses 6,038.68 70,000.00 63,961.32 

      Taxes 4,939.86 0.00 (4,939.86)

      Wages 60,123.01 0.00 (60,123.01)

   Total 6201-0 Payroll Expenses 71,101.55 70,000.00 (1,101.55)

   6202-0 Pension Plan 0.00 96,000.00 96,000.00 

   6203-0 Medical Insurance 33,443.67 140,000.00 106,556.33 

   6204-0 Workman Comp. Ins. 0.00 8,600.00 8,600.00 

   6205.1 Quickbooks Software 2,160.41 9,000.00 6,839.59 

   6300-0 Travel - In-State 5,798.16 45,800.00 40,001.84 

   6400-0 Travel - Out-of-State 14,201.63 50,000.00 35,798.37 

   6500.1 Building Maintenance & Repairs 824.56 10,000.00 9,175.44 

   6500.2 Building Security 89.70 500.00 410.30 

   6500.3 Grounds Maintenance 650.00 9,000.00 8,350.00 

   6500.4 Building Supplies 239.86 4,000.00 3,760.14 

   6500.5 Renovations and Replacement 9,054.25 350,000.00 340,945.75 

   6503.1 Controlled Sub State Fee 0.00 400.00 400.00 

   6600.1 Rentals & Leases/Offsite Mtg 15,300.00 100,000.00 84,700.00 

   6600.2 New Office Space (2022) 10,825.83 6,000.00 (4,825.83)

   6700.1 Utilities - Telephone 33.99 0.00 (33.99)

   6700.3 Utilities - Power 1,550.00 18,000.00 16,450.00 

   6700.4 Utilities - Internet 798.00 5,000.00 4,202.00 

   6700.5 Utilities - Water/Sewer 281.74 2,500.00 2,218.26 

   6700.6 Communications 454.00 8,000.00 7,546.00 

   6800 Professional Services General 3,063.09 5,000.00 1,936.91 

   6800.1 Membership Dues/Subscriptions 997.00 25,000.00 24,003.00 

   6800.2 ADHP Instruc Costs 8,110.18 75,000.00 66,889.82 
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   6800.3 ADHP Extra Assistance 137.50 500.00 362.50 

   6800.4 Anesthesia Committee Chairman 4,000.00 24,000.00 20,000.00 

   6800.5 Wellness Committee Chairman 14,062.66 85,000.00 70,937.34 

   6800.6 External Auditors 0.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 

   6801 Board Attorney Fees (GC) 14,196.00 157,500.00 143,304.00 

   6801.1 Attorney General's Office 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

   6801.2 Board Attorney Fees - Other 0.00 500.00 500.00 

   6840 Consultants (2022) 14,000.00 84,000.00 70,000.00 

   6899.1 Evaluator Fees (for all evals) 4,800.00 30,000.00 25,200.00 

   6899.2 Hearing Officer Fees (2022) 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

   6899.5 Website Charges 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

   6899.6 ADHP Materials and Supplies 125.98 3,000.00 2,874.02 

   6900 Office Expense (2022) 2,409.97 15,000.00 12,590.03 

   6900.1 Recycle/Paper Disposal 71.66 800.00 728.34 

   6900.2 Legal Fees & Record Acq 1,109.50 3,500.00 2,390.50 

   6902 NPDB HIPDB Lic Bkgrd 32.50 250.00 217.50 

   6903 SAVE 33.00 400.00 367.00 

   6906 Printing & Supplies (2022) 750.00 2,000.00 1,250.00 

   6910 Postage Fees 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 

   6924 Insurance Other 13,447.00 19,000.00 5,553.00 

   6944 Computer Updates 383.84 12,000.00 11,616.16 

   6944.1 Computer Support 1,192.00 20,000.00 18,808.00 

   6944.2 ADHP Conf &  Storage 0.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 

   6944.3 Computer Expenses - Other 654.02 6,000.00 5,345.98 

   6944.4 i-Gov Charges 10,000.00 75,000.00 65,000.00 

   6950 Bank & CC  Service Fees 207.71 2,200.00 1,992.29 

   6951 NSF (2022) 635.00 2,000.00 1,365.00 

   6999 Misc. Payroll Entries 1,705.00 8,000.00 6,295.00 

   7100.1 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 121.78 8,000.00 7,878.22 

   7100.2 Vehicle Fuel (2022) 1,770.94 12,000.00 10,229.06 

   7400 Equipment (2022) 345.00 3,000.00 2,655.00 

   Reimbursements 3.28 0.00 (3.28)

Total Expenditures 348,744.98 2,481,224.86 2,132,479.88 

Net Operating Revenue 1,091,050.81 359,530.14 (731,520.67)

Other Expenditures

   External Theft 3,605.40 0.00 (3,605.40)

Total Other Expenditures 3,605.40 0.00 (3,605.40)

Net Other Revenue (3,605.40) 0.00 3,605.40 

Net Revenue 1,087,445.41 359,530.14 (727,915.27)
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Board of Dental Examiners of Alabama
Statement of Financial Position

As of November 30, 2023

Cash Basis  Tuesday, January 9, 2024 03:44 PM GMT-06:00   1/2

TOTAL

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

1000 Hoover First Com Money Market 591,792.66

1100 HOOVER FIRST COMMERCIAL 3,135,538.47

Total Bank Accounts $3,727,331.13

Accounts Receivable

1200 Accounts Receivable 122,108.76

Total Accounts Receivable $122,108.76

Other Current Assets

1250 Allowance for Doubtful Accts -28,748.00

1500 Prepaid Insurance 3,769.33

1501 Prepaid Service Contract 5,795.00

Total Other Current Assets $ -19,183.67

Total Current Assets $3,830,256.22

Fixed Assets

1601 Fixed Asset - LAND 190,995.00

1602 Building 879,005.00

1604 Office Furniture & Equip. 70,256.33

1605 Vehicles 34,339.65

1606 Software 225,966.60

1650 Accumulated Depr. -322,723.36

1700 Right-to-use Leased Assets 106,072.43

1750 Accum Amortization Leased Asset -92,605.61

Total Fixed Assets $1,091,306.04

TOTAL ASSETS $4,921,562.26

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

2000 Accounts Payable -200.00

Total Accounts Payable $ -200.00

Credit Cards

2001 Synovus VIsa 1,533.36
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TOTAL

Total Credit Cards $1,533.36

Other Current Liabilities

200 AP 17,630.99

2100 Lease Payable 15,860.22

2110 Current Por of Lease Financing 14,241.53

2115 Offset-Current por of lease fin -14,241.53

2329 FICA Withholding 290.72

2331 State Withholding 903.25

2500 Accrued SEP Contributions 64,167.85

2600 Accrued Compensated Absences 154,516.81

503-1 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE STATE FEE -40.00

Payroll Liabilities

AL Income Tax 1,191.24

Federal Taxes (941/943/944) 0.01

Medical Ins 750.00

Total Payroll Liabilities 1,941.25

Total Other Current Liabilities $255,271.09

Total Current Liabilities $256,604.45

Total Liabilities $256,604.45

Equity

3000 Opening Bal Equity 720.63

4000 Revenue Over (Under) Expenses 1,193,670.05

4680 Beginning Reserve Fund Balance 2,386,274.64

4800.1 Beginning Op Fund Balance -3,152.92

Net Revenue 1,087,445.41

Total Equity $4,664,957.81

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $4,921,562.26



Board of Dental Examiners of Alabama
Statement of Activity
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Cash Basis  Tuesday, January 9, 2024 04:18 PM GMT-06:00   1/3

TOTAL

NOV 2023 OCT - NOV, 2023 (YTD)

Revenue

4501 Annual Dental Renewal Registrat 656,800.00 752,675.00

4502 Annual Hygiene Renewal Reg 226,850.00 263,740.00

4503 Controlled Sub Initial Fee 1,125.00 1,800.00

4503.1 Controlled Sub Renewal Fee 206,350.00 241,160.00

4503.2 Contr Sub STATE Ini/Renew -12,430.00 -10,090.00

4504.1 Teaching Permit Initial 250.00 500.00

4504.2 Teaching Permit Renewal 5,300.00 5,550.00

4504.3 Special Teaching Per Initial 300.00

4504.4 Spec Teaching Perm Renewal 300.00 1,200.00

4505 ADHP Dentist/Inst Cert Fee 375.00 1,275.00

4509 Dental-Reg Initial App Fee 500.00 800.00

4510 Dental-Reg Initial Cert Fee 125.00 200.00

4510.1 Dental Hygiene-Reg Ini Cert Fee 25.00 275.00

4511 All Licenses Reprint Fee 75.00 100.00

4512 Dental Hygiene Reg Ini Ap Fee 325.00 3,575.00

4515.1 Reinstatement for Dental 250.00 500.00

4515.2 Reinstatement for Hygienist 300.00 400.00

4517 Interest income - Checking 9.09 18.30

4518 Parenteral Sed P Fee Renewal 11,400.00 11,700.00

4519 General Anesthesia P Renewal 44,400.00 54,300.00

4521 Other Income Account 278.99 638.99

4527 Disciplinary Fines (2022) 9,020.00 9,320.00

4527.1 Administrative Costs (2022) 3,000.00 6,100.00

4527.2 ADPWC Monitoring Fee (2022) 2,000.00 5,875.00

4527.3 Non-Disciplinary Fines (2022) 501.50

4528 Initial GA Evaluation Fee 5,400.00 12,150.00

4528.1 Initial PA Evaluation Fee 4,050.00 4,050.00

4529 OCS Reg Fee Renewal 21,300.00 25,300.00

4530 Dental Lic by Credentials 2,500.00 15,000.00

4530.1 Hygiene Lic by Credentials 2,800.00 2,800.00

4531 Returned Check Charges (NSF) -7,914.50 -7,793.00

4532 OCS Initial App Fee 200.00 200.00

4533 Dental Reg Initial App Fee 3,225.00 4,950.00

4540 Special Purp Dental Lic Fee 450.00 450.00

4620 Hygiene Infiltration P Initial 700.00 800.00

4620.1 Hygiene Infiltation P Renewal 24,450.00 29,475.00

Total Revenue $1,213,788.58 $1,439,795.79

GROSS PROFIT $1,213,788.58 $1,439,795.79

Expenditures

6100-0 Personnel Costs 60,073.02
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TOTAL

NOV 2023 OCT - NOV, 2023 (YTD)

6100.4 ADHP Education Director 4,000.00 4,000.00

6114-0 Board Member Compensation 5,000.00 19,500.00

6201-0 Payroll Expenses 327.32 6,038.68

Taxes 4,939.86 4,939.86

Wages 60,123.01 60,123.01

Total 6201-0 Payroll Expenses 65,390.19 71,101.55

6203-0 Medical Insurance 22,795.78 33,443.67

6205.1 Quickbooks Software 175.20 2,160.41

6300-0 Travel - In-State 1,525.61 5,798.16

6400-0 Travel - Out-of-State 14,201.63

6500.1 Building Maintenance & Repairs 412.28 824.56

6500.2 Building Security 89.70 89.70

6500.3 Grounds Maintenance 650.00 650.00

6500.4 Building Supplies 201.39 239.86

6500.5 Renovations and Replacement 6,350.70 9,054.25

6600.1 Rentals & Leases/Offsite Mtg 5,100.00 15,300.00

6600.2 New Office Space (2022) 10,825.83

6700.1 Utilities - Telephone 33.99

6700.3 Utilities - Power 874.44 1,550.00

6700.4 Utilities - Internet 399.00 798.00

6700.5 Utilities - Water/Sewer 123.99 281.74

6700.6 Communications 227.00 454.00

6800 Professional Services General 300.00 3,063.09

6800.1 Membership Dues/Subscriptions 857.00 997.00

6800.2 ADHP Instruc Costs 5,376.12 8,110.18

6800.3 ADHP Extra Assistance 137.50

6800.4 Anesthesia Committee Chairman 4,000.00 4,000.00

6800.5 Wellness Committee Chairman 14,062.66 14,062.66

6801 Board Attorney Fees (GC) 14,196.00 14,196.00

6840 Consultants (2022) 7,000.00 14,000.00

6899.1 Evaluator Fees (for all evals) 2,700.00 4,800.00

6899.6 ADHP Materials and Supplies 85.16 125.98

6900 Office Expense (2022) 557.08 2,409.97

6900.1 Recycle/Paper Disposal 71.66 71.66

6900.2 Legal Fees & Record Acq 1,109.50 1,109.50

6902 NPDB HIPDB Lic Bkgrd 32.50 32.50

6903 SAVE 33.00 33.00

6906 Printing & Supplies (2022) 750.00

6924 Insurance Other 13,447.00

6944 Computer Updates 191.92 383.84

6944.1 Computer Support 1,192.00 1,192.00

6944.3 Computer Expenses - Other 233.01 654.02
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TOTAL

NOV 2023 OCT - NOV, 2023 (YTD)

6944.4 i-Gov Charges 5,000.00 10,000.00

6950 Bank & CC  Service Fees 66.37 207.71

6951 NSF (2022) 350.00 635.00

6999 Misc. Payroll Entries 1,705.00

7100.1 Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance -2.56 121.78

7100.2 Vehicle Fuel (2022) 1,770.94 1,770.94

7400 Equipment (2022) 345.00 345.00

Reimbursements 3.28 3.28

Unapplied Cash Bill Payment Expense 0.00 0.00

Total Expenditures $172,845.92 $348,744.98

NET OPERATING REVENUE $1,040,942.66 $1,091,050.81

Other Expenditures

External Theft 3,605.40 3,605.40

Total Other Expenditures $3,605.40 $3,605.40

NET OTHER REVENUE $ -3,605.40 $ -3,605.40

NET REVENUE $1,037,337.26 $1,087,445.41




